## प्रेस प्रकाशनी press release



## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u>
Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u>
ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

April 30, 2024

## **Guidance Note on Operational Risk Management and Operational Resilience**

The Reserve Bank of India has today placed on its website "Guidance Note on Operational Risk Management and Operational Resilience" (hereafter 'Guidance Note'). This Guidance Note aligns the Reserve Bank of India's regulatory guidance with the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS) Principles, *viz.*, (a) 'Revisions to the Principles for the Sound Management of Operational Risk' and (b) 'Principles for Operational Resilience' (both issued in March 2021), while adopting the global best practices including those on operational resilience.

- 2. The systems, procedures and tools prescribed in this Guidance Note are indicative in nature and should be read in conjunction with the relevant instructions issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. In case of inconsistency, if any, the relevant instructions issued by the Reserve Bank of India would prevail.
- 3. The existing "Guidance Note on Management of Operational Risk" dated October 14, 2005, stands repealed with the issuance of this Guidance Note.

Press Release: 2024-2025/220 (Yogesh Dayal)
Chief General Manager